

S.T. No. 01(03)20

(CIS No.305/18)

Order No. 16 dated 27.06.2024.

Out of 4 (four) accused persons on court bail, 1 (one) accused person namely Pradip Halder is present by filing hazira.

Rest 3 (three) accused persons are absent by petition U/s. 317 Cr.P.C. and pray for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

P.O. is transferred.

To 13.09.2024 for evidence. Issue summons accordingly..

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

